
 lh-,l-vkbZ-vkj- & dsUnzh; Hkou vuqla/kku laLFkku] 
CSIR-CENTRAL BUILDING RESEARCH INSTITUT 

oSKkfud rFkk vkS|ksfxd vuqla/kku ifj"kn dk ,d LFkkbZ la?kBd
(Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

:M+dh & 247667 
ROORKEE -  247 667 

(Website:www.cbri.res.in) 

foKkiu la[;k % CSIR – CBRI – 02/2021 dk “kqf}&i=
Corrigendum to Advertisement No. : CSIR-CBRI – 02/2021

vkWu ykbu vkosnu izkIr djus dh vfUre frfFk 07-08-2021 
Last date for receipt of online applications : 07.08.2021 

lh-ch-vkj-vkbZ- :M+dh dh osclkbV vFkkZr www.cbri.res.in ij viyksM fd;s x;s foKkiu la[;k lh-
,l-vkbZ-vkj-&lh-ch-vkj-vkbZ- & 02@2021 esa *p;u izfØ;k* “kh’kZd ds lanHkZ esa %& 
With reference to detailed Advt. No. CSIR-CBRI-02/2021 uploaded on CBRI,  Roorkee website 
i.e. www.cbri.res.in, under caption “Selection Procedure” :-

(i) in dksM+ % JSA(G)/1-6, JSA(FA)/7 rFkk JSA(SP)/8 : f}rh; iSjkxzkQ dh nwljh iafDr esa
vaxzsth Hkk’kk ds LFkku ij fgUnh@vaxzsth Hkk’kk i<+k tk;sA
For Post Code : JSA(G)/1-6, JSA(FA)/7 & JSA(SP)/8 : in the second line of second
paragraph, word “English language” may be read as “Hindi/English language”.

(ii) in dksM+ % JS/9-10 ,oa JS/11 : izFke iSjkxzkQ esa dEI;wVj Vad.k ijh{kk ds LFkku ij **”kkVZgSaM o
dEI;wVj Vad.k ijh{kk i<+k tk;sA
For Post Code : JS/9-10 & JS/11 : in the first paragraph, word “Shorthand”, may be
added in between “proficiency in” and “computer typing”.

(iii) in dksM+ % JS/9-10 ,oa JS/11 : f}rh; iSjkxzkQ dh igyh o nwljh iafDr dks fuEuor i<+k tk;s&
vfUre esfjV lwph fyf[kr ijh{kk esa U;wure vgZd vad ;ksX;rk ¼p;u lfefr }kjk fu/kkZfjr½
rFkk “kkVZgSaM ijh{kk ¼”kkVZgSaM ,oa fyI;arj.k½ o dEI;wVj esa Vad.k ijh{k.k ;ksX;rk ds vk/kkj ij
cuk;h tk;sxhA
For Post Code : JSA/9-10 & JS/11 : First and second line of second paragraph may be
read as “The final merit list will be prepared based on minimum qualifying marks (to be
fixed by the Selection Committee) in written test and qualifying shorthand test
(Shorthand and Transcription) and typing test in computer”.

vU; lHkh fooj.k rFkk fuCk/ku ,oa “krsZ foKkiu lh,lvkbZvkj&lhchvkjvkbZ &02@2021 esa
mYys[kkuqlkj ;Fkkor jgsaxhA fooj.k ds fy, d`i;k gekjh osclkbV www.cbri.res.in ns[ksaA 

All other content and terms and condition will remain the same as mentioned in the 
Advertisement No. CSIR-CBRI-02/2021.  For details please visit our website : www.cbri.res.in. 

 ofj’B iz”kklu fu;U=d 
Senior Controller of Administration 


	ROORKEE -  247 667



